

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, P.W.D. (ROADS), ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3.

No. CEE/1/2022(Contractual)/pt/21,

Dated Guwahati, the 8 Th May./2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Sri Samar Sekhar Dutta, a re-engaged Graduate Engineer (Civil) on contractual basis under P.W.R.D. working in the O/o the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 has submitted resignation of his service w.e.f. 4.5.2023, this office is pleased to accept his resignation w.e.f. 4.5.2023.

(Sanjiv Shyam) Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Memo No. CEE/1/2022(Contractual)/pt. /21-A, Copy to:-

Dated Guwahati, the 81 May / 2023.

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, P.W.D., etc. Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for kind appraisal of the Minister.
- 2. The Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P.W.R.D., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P.W.R.D., (Esstt.-B) Branch, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for kind information.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Border Roads& N.E.C. Works), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3for favour of information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, PMGSY Cell of this office for information.
- 6. Person Concerned : Sri Samar Sekhar Dutta, S/o- Late Lakeshwar Dutta, Resident of , H/N-:2 Ujjal Path, Upper Hengrabari, Guwahati-781036, Assam for information.
- 7. Sri Diganta Goswami, O.S.D.(I.T.), P.W.R.D., for information and necessary action. He is requested to Upload the Office Order in P.W.D. Websites at <u>http://www.apwd.in</u> & <u>https://pwdroads.assam.gov.in</u>

(Sanjiv Shyam) Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, P.W.D. (ROADS), ASSAM, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3.

No. CEE/1/2022(Contractual)/pt/21.

Dated Guwahati, the 8 Th May./2023.

OFFICE ORDER

Sri Samar Sekhar Dutta, a re-engaged Graduate Engineer (Civil) on contractual basis under P.W.R.D. working in the O/o the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Assam,Chandmari,Guwahati-3 has submitted resignation of his service w.e.f. 4.5.2023, this office is pleased to accept his resignation w.e.f. 4.5.2023.

> (Sanjiv Shyam) Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Memo No. CEE/1/2022(Contractual)/pt. /2I-A, Copy to:-

Dated Guwahati, the 81/7 May / 2023.

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, P.W.D., etc. Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for kind appraisal of the Minister.
- 2. The Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P.W.R.D., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P.W.R.D., (Esstt.-B) Branch, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for kind information.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Border Roads& N.E.C. Works), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3for favour of information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, PMGSY Cell of this office for information.
- 6. Person Concerned : Sri Samar Sekhar Dutta, S/o- Late Lakeshwar Dutta, Resident of , H/N-:2 Ujjal Path, Upper Hengrabari, Guwahati-781036, Assam for information.
- 7. Sri Diganta Goswami, O.S.D.(I.T.), P.W.R.D., for information and necessary action. He is requested to Upload the Office Order in P.W.D. Websites at <u>http://www.apwd.in</u> & https://pwdroads.assam.gov.in

(Sanjiv Shyam) Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.